
1

From: CorporateFOI <corporatefoi@stirling.gov.uk>
Sent: 13 March 2019 10:04
To:
Cc: FOI
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FOI/12522 LJC1A//JYD2/DOW/44/3 12180023v1

This message originated from outside your organisation 

Dear
  
I refer to your above request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, which was logged by us as 
FOI/12522. 
                                                                     
The following information has been provided in response to your request.  
  
Please see the response provided below from our Strategic Commissioning Service.   
  
There appears to be certain discrepancies as to the information provided by the Council in response to the two 
requests made. The earlier response received from the Council on 15 March 2018 listed three care homes within 
Stirling Council as owned and/ or operated by the Council (namely: Strathendrick House, Allan Lodge and Beech 
Gardens) whilst the second response dated 5 September 2018 stated that: "Stirling Council do not have any 
Council owned or managed care homes as our homes are all short stay assessment beds. In terms of Section 17 of 
the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 we provide notice that we do not hold any information in 
relation to your request. 
  
There is no discrepancy in the information initially provided.  The HSCP retracted from former care homes at Beech 
Gardens, Allan Lodge and Strathendrick in 2018 in line with the strategic move to the Stirling Care Village. 
  
Please provide details of the current (as at today's date) average weekly rates and costs which privately funded 
care home residents are charged by the Council for each care home either owned and I or 
Operated by the Council. When we refer to privately funded residents we are referring to those residents who are 
assessed as having capital above the upper limit of £27,250 (and excluding any entitlement to free care). Please 
provide the requested information on a per care home basis. 
  
Stirling Council do not have any Council owned or managed care homes as our homes are all short stay assessment 
beds. In terms of Section 17 of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. 

  
If you are dissatisfied with the way in which your request for information has been dealt with you are entitled to 
request a review of the actions and decisions made by the Council in relation to your request.  Your request for 
review must be in writing or some other permanent form stating your name and address for correspondence, and 
specifying the request for information to which your request for review relates and why you are dissatisfied with the 
response. 
  
You must make your request for review not later than 40 working days after the expiry of the 20 working day period 
of response to your initial request by the Council or not later than 40 working days after the receipt by you of the 
information provided, any fees notice issued or any notification of refusal or partial refusal. 
  
Your request for review should be addressed in the first instance to: 
Records & Information Compliance Manager, Stirling Council, Viewforth, STIRLING FK8 2ET email foi@stirling.gov.uk
  
The Records & Information Compliance Manager will then arrange for an appropriate officer to undertake a review.
Please note that in any email you must state your name. 
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If you are dissatisfied with how your request for a review has been dealt with, then you are entitled to ask the 
Scottish Information Commissioner to investigate your case. You must ask the Scottish Information Commissioner 
no later than 6 months after the date of receipt by you of the notice or decision you are dissatisfied with or within 6 
months of the expiry of the period of 20 working days from receipt by the Council of your request for review.   
  
The Scottish Information Commissioner recommends that you appeal online. The online appeal service is available 
here: www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal  
You do not need to submit an appeal online, but if you do it will ensure the Commissioner is provided with all the 
information required to investigate your case quickly.  
  
For further information about making an appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner, including how to submit 
an appeal by email or post, see: 
http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/YourRights/Unhappywiththeresponse/OtherWaysToAppeal.aspx 
  
If you do not have access to the internet, you can contact the Scottish Information Commissioner at Kinburn Castle, 
Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife KY16 9DS,   Tel: 01334 464610  Email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info 
  
You may also appeal against a decision of the Scottish Information Commissioner but on a point of law only.  Any 
such appeal must be made within 42 days of the date of intimation of the Commissioner's decision notice. 
  
  

FOI Co-ordinator 
Stirling Council 
  
From: [mailto ]  
Sent: 08 March 2019 14:55 
To: FOI <FOI@stirling.gov.uk> 
Cc:  
Subject: On behalf of Dow Investments PLC [IWOV-westdb1.FID3282869] 
  
Dear Sir/ Madam,  
  
Please see attached letter in relation to the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. 
  
Yours faithfully. 
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This email and any attachments are intended solely for the individual or organisation to which they are addressed and may be confidential and/or legally privileged. If you have received this email in error please forward it to servicedesk@stirling.gov.uk and then delete it. Please check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses as Stirling Council accepts no liability for any harm caused to the addressees' systems or data. Stirling Council may monitor its email system. Stirling Council accepts no liability for personal emails.  
Stirling Council.  
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